Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steve Zabel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Off/12/2003	122
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steve Zabel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Competitive Action Sports, L.L.C. Internal Address:
Steve Zabel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Name: Competitive Action Sports, L.L.C.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 6000 Oak Tree Road
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 6000 Oak Tree Road
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 6000 Oak Tree Road
Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Other Other	Street Address: 6000 Oak Tree Road
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Other	City: EdmondState: OKZip: 7300
	City: EdmondState: OKZip: 7300
Execution Date: 08/12/2003	City: Edmond State: UK Zip: 7300
Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗳 N
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: المعادية الم
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
L110007p	
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🔛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Glen M. Burdick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS, P.C.	
CUSTOMER NUMBER 30589	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P. O. BOX 16370	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	04-1700
City: OKLAHOMA CITY_State:_OKZip: 73113	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing 	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
Glen M. Burdick	lenth. Burdiel 8-12-03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded wit 29166046 Commissioner of Patents &	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: Level th required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 014392 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 8808.003
Whereas, I, <u>Steve Zabel</u> of <u>Edmond, OK</u>	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement CONDITIONING APPARATUS	nts inSTRENGTH AND
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number	,
x for which an application for a United States Patent was executed o	on 8/12/03, and
Whereas, <u>Competitive Action Sports, L.L.C.</u> of Edmond, OK	herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is _6000 Oak Tree Road	is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars ($$1.00$), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, b	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inver	-
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grar	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sa	ame, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me h	
been made.	
Executed this IZ day of Awgust	, 20_03
at	,
Stw	r hou
State of <u>OKLAHOMA</u>) SS: County of <u>OKLAHOMA</u>) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of <u>August</u> , 2003.	(Signature)
DEBRA K. SANDERS Oklahoma County	(Notary Public)
Notary Public in and for State of Oklahoma Commission # 02007606 Expires 6/15/06	

RECORDED: 08/12/2003